Student Honor and Judicial system survey

2005 2007
N=792 N=1490

Gender:

(Not Answered) 75 %

Male 25.63 % 28.52 %

Female 73.61 % 71.48 %
Class:

(Not Answered) 13 %

Freshman 26.26 % 24.63 %

Sophomore 19.70 % 23.22 %

Junior 26.89 % 23.09 %

Senior 27.02 % 22.68 %

Graduate 6.38 %
Age as of May 1st

(Not Answered) 8.85 % 0.07 %

18 & below 14.14 % 10.94 %

19-20 46.50 % 47.45 %

21-22 33.00 % 28.19 %

23-27 417 % 7.32%

28-34 2.08 %

35-44 221 %

45 & above 1.74 %

Have you attended an Honor or Judicial Board Hearing?

(Not Answered) .05 % 1.01 %
Yes 24.37 % 22.75 %
No 75.12 % 76.24 %

If you have attended a hearing, were you:

(Not Answered) 76.44 %
the Respondent 12.50 % 13.56 %
the Complainant 4.67 % 4.09 %
in another role 9.34 % 591 %

Have you read the current Student Handbook?

(Not Answered) 0.88 % 0.87 %
Yes 35.22 % 51.74 %
No 63.89 % 47.38 %

Do you live in Longwood University managed housing?

(Not Answered) -- 0.60 %
Yes -- 73.29 %
No - 26.11 %



2005 2007

The student body at Longwood University is well informed about the Honor and Judicial code.

(Not Answered) 0 .50% 0.87 %
Strongly Agree 6.30 % 15.44 %
Agree 28.94 % 27.58 %
Neutral 27.78 % 32.08 %
Disagree 28.28 % 17.65 %
Strongly Disagree 8.20 % 6.38 %

As a student, | feel that | have an equal opportunity to involve myself with the Honor and Judicial System.

(Not Answered) 0.76 % 0.87 %
Strongly Agree 8.96 % 14.43 %
Agree 38.13 % 28.99 %
Neutral 27.78 % 34.63 %
Disagree 19.19 % 13.89 %
Strongly Disagree 518 % 7.18 %

The freshman Honors Ceremony is a tradition that Longwood University should keep.

(Not Answered) 0.76 % 1.01 %
Strongly Agree 22.88 % 31.21 %
Agree 32.43 % 20.74 %
Neutral 33.33 % 33.29 %
Disagree 6.94 % 6.17 %
Strongly Disagree 3.66 % 7.58 %

The Honor Code at Longwood University is effective.

(Not Answered) 0.63 % 0.94 %
Strongly Agree 9.22 % 20.00 %
Agree 39.65 % 31.95 %
Neutral 26.26 % 26.85 %
Disagree 18.18 % 13.15%
Strongly Disagree 6.06 % 711 %

Having a no tolerance clause within the Honor Code helps to keep lying, cheating, and stealing from happening.

(Not Answered) 0.51 % 1.28 %

Strongly Agree 9.34 % 19.33 %
Agree 30.55 % 28.46 %
Neutral 21.09 % 23.56 %
Disagree 27.02 % 17.18 %
Strongly Disagree 11.49 % 10.20 %

Students should have to pledge each assignment and test that is turned in to a professor.

(Not Answered) 0.76 % 0.94 %

Strongly Agree 15.91 % 20.40 %
Agree 28.16 % 22.82 %
Neutral 23.23 % 25.37 %
Disagree 19.95 % 16.44 %

Strongly Disagree 11.99 % 14.03 %



2005 2007

Cheating and plagiarism should be handled only by the professors and not sent before the Honor Board.

(Not Answered) 0.88 % 0.74 %

Strongly Agree 8.60 % 13.56 %
Agree 20.45 % 19.53 %
Neutral 26.00 % 30.20 %
Disagree 28.03 % 24.30 %
Strongly Disagree 16.04 % 11.68 %

Software that professors use to check students papers is a deterrent for plagiarism.

(Not Answered) 0.76 % 1.28 %
Strongly Agree 12.76 % 13.49 %
Agree 40.28 % 31.95 %
Neutral 34.72 % 39.13 %
Disagree 8.08 % 8.32 %
Strongly Disagree 3.40 % 5.84 %

The Honor and Judicial code at Longwood University is fair.

(Not Answered) 0.82 % 1.14 %
Strongly Agree 11.87 % 16.44 %
Agree 30.05 % 35.57 %
Neutral 38.01 % 27.85 %
Disagree 11.87 % 10.54 %
Strongly Disagree 6.82 % 8.46 %

The Honor and Judicial Boards should remain student run.

(Not Answered) 0.51 % 1.34 %
Strongly Agree 31.69 % 33.22 %
Agree 43.05 % 31.95 %
Neutral 15.40 % 18.52 %
Disagree 6.57 % 6.78 %
Strongly Disagree 2.78 % 8.19 %

The sanctions that the Honor and Judicial Boards recommend are too harsh.

(Not Answered) 1.14 % 1.01 %
Strongly Agree 8.21 % 6.98 %
Agree 15.28 % 13.02 %
Neutral 49.75 % 55.77 %
Disagree 18.55 % 15.84 %

Strongly Disagree 7.07 % 7.38 %



2005

2007

The three strikes policy with alcohol offenses is a good policy.

(Not Answered)
Strongly Agree
Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

0.76 %

22.88 %
33.33 %
17.80 %
12.98 %
12.25%

2005

1.28 %

24.30 %
27.25 %
19.06 %
14.43 %
13.69 %

2007

As a student, would you initiate an Honor case if you witnessed a clear Honor violation?

(Not Answered)
Yes

No

Not sure

Would depend on the person involved

0.13 %
21.59 %
15.78 %
41.16 %
21.34 %

0.87 %

2919 %
10.27 %
41.34 %
18.32 %

Do you believe you have witnessed an Honor offense while attending Longwood University?

(Not Answered)
Yes

No

Not sure

Did you initiate an Honor case?

(Not Answered)
Yes
No

0.13 %

42.55 %
35.48 %
21.84 %

5.05 %
6.57 %
88.38 %

0.67 %

2517 %
54.03 %
20.13 %

52.55 %
2.68 %
44.77 %

Do you believe you have committed an Honor offense while a student at Longwood University?

(Not Answered)
Yes

No

Not sure

0.88 %

20.96 %
58.71 %
19.44 %

1.28 %
6.04 %
82.28 %
10.40 %



